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DATE

Overall Placings
To Find Your Result, please press <Ctrl+F> and type your surname in the search box then click Enter

BIB Race Firstname Lastname Gender Division Time

1 41 500m Joanne-Marie Bell FEMALE W30-39 9:57
2 803 500m Corinna Decker FEMALE WU16 9:59
3 802 500m Walter Thorburn MALE M50-59 10:10

4 175 500m Alex Viljoen FEMALE W20-29 10:18
5 360 500m Hugh Barlow MALE MU16 10:38
6 280 500m Craig Stobo MALE M50-59 10:55
7 539 500m Caitlin Troy FEMALE WU16 11:04
8 60 500m Christine Crooks FEMALE W50-59 11:13

9 61 500m Barry savage MALE M50-59 11:13
10 132 500m Jeany Rogers FEMALE WO60 11:24
11 544 500m Saskia Buisman FEMALE WU16 11:31

12 213 500m Krystal Clark FEMALE WU16 11:36
13 126 500m Scott Houghton MALE M30-39 11:41
14 224 500m Liam Brydon MALE MU16 11:43

15 294 500m Charlotte Thomas-Kircher FEMALE W20-29 11:50
16 281 500m Shaan Bone FEMALE WU20 11:51

17 257 500m Paul Molyneux MALE M40-49 11:54
18 241 500m Leanne Amphlett FEMALE W40-49 12:10

19 831 500m Haruma FEMALE WU20 12:30
20 10 500m denise munday FEMALE W40-49 12:39

21 69 500m Gemma Carter FEMALE WU16 12:46
22 826 500m Janice Kew FEMALE W40-49 12:53
23 543 500m Fayth Doherty FEMALE WU16 12:59
24 12 500m Sarah Dominey FEMALE W20-29 13:08

25 825 500m Peter Donovan MALE M40-49 13:09
26 651 500m Kellie Sherwen FEMALE W30-39 13:30
27 239 500m Kate Frazer FEMALE WU16 13:47
28 238 500m Mitch Frazer MALE MU16 14:08
29 310 500m Darilyn Kane FEMALE W40-49 14:11

30 161 500m Ben Maroulis MALE M20-29 14:18
31 624 500m Emily Wragg FEMALE W20-29 14:22

32 540 500m Elise Trou FEMALE WU16 14:25
33 832 500m JunNishio MALE MU16 14:26
34 656 500m Tristan Bishop MALE M30-39 14:38
35 339 500m Sara Cornelius FEMALE W30-39 14:42
36 723 500m Tom Ross MALE MO60 14:53

37 71 500m Delphine Derouvroy FEMALE W40-49 14:58
38 771 500m Mike Joyce MALE MU16 14:59
39 772 500m Sean Joyce MALE M40-49 15:00
40 50 500m Anais Delafontaine FEMALE W20-29 15:01
41 303 500m Jack Dempsey MALE MU16 15:04

42 793 500m Darius Januszizak MALE M30-39 15:06
43 830 500m Tatsuru MALE M40-49 15:09



44 23 500m Leigh Sherwen MALE M50-59 15:46

45 223 500m Murray Alston MALE M50-59 16:09
46 180 500m Amanda Hinks FEMALE W40-49 16:45
47 162 500m Hazel Thumath FEMALE W20-29 18:18

48 779 500m Jason Jones MALE M40-49 20:42

1 462 1000m Leo Roper MALE MU20 15:19

2 487 1000m Chantelle Cowlrick FEMALE W20-29 16:05
3 468 1000m Olivia Overfield FEMALE WU16 16:37

4 27 1000m Dawn Walker FEMALE W40-49 17:51
5 402 1000m Lyndsey Brooks FEMALE W30-39 17:57
6 581 1000m Anna Faulkner FEMALE WU16 18:06
7 90 1000m Charlie Knox MALE MU16 18:07

8 86 1000m Andrew Matthews MALE MU16 18:09
9 292 1000m Inge Morton FEMALE W40-49 19:05

10 348 1000m Andrew McKay MALE M20-29 19:16
11 554 1000m Nicole Owen FEMALE W20-29 19:17
12 68 1000m Natalya Carter FEMALE WU16 19:37

13 164 1000m Jack Mabus MALE MU20 19:51
14 805 1000m Erin Kindt FEMALE W30-39 20:07

15 295 1000m Amy Pike FEMALE WU16 20:23
16 3 1000m Dreydon Sobanja MALE M40-49 20:29

17 287 1000m Sarah Lodge FEMALE W20-29 20:39
18 435 1000m Hiroshi Sakai MALE M40-49 21:17

19 829 1000m Abbey Morton FEMALE WU16 21:18
20 821 1000m Kerry McKenzie FEMALE W20-29 21:53
21 834 1000m Connor Gibson MALE MU20 22:04

22 156 1000m Daniel Bowler MALE M20-29 22:08
23 244 1000m Lucy Frazer FEMALE WU16 22:28

24 822 1000m Hannah Henson FEMALE W20-29 23:20
25 143 1000m James Emslie MALE M30-39 24:08

26 52 1000m Christopher Owen MALE M30-39 24:30

27 794 1000m Virginia Dougherty FEMALE WU20 24:42

28 776 1000m Brett Dunkerley MALE M40-49 24:53
29 667 1000m Jane deVille FEMALE W30-39 24:54
30 144 1000m Niamh Bilsborough FEMALE WU16 25:06
31 819 1000m Jess Milne FEMALE W30-39 25:22
32 828 1000m Hadyn Hughes MALE M20-29 25:27

33 171 1000m Patricia Weston FEMALE W30-39 26:09
34 321 1000m Amy Salmon FEMALE WU16 26:19
35 827 1000m Jylie Park FEMALE W30-39 26:35
36 362 1000m Suzanne Larmer FEMALE W30-39 26:36
37 349 1000m Simon Stam MALE M20-29 26:51
38 159 1000m Jackie Vallance FEMALE W50-59 27:27
39 359 1000m Tatjana Schmidt FEMALE W30-39 27:59

40 32 1000m Neil Dreadon MALE M50-59 28:12



41 49 1000m Steph Charles FEMALE W40-49 30:43

42 101 1000m Cedric Pirenne MALE M30-39 30:50
43 463 1000m Victoria Apablaza FEMALE W20-29 32:11
44 77 1000m Owen Frentz MALE M40-49 33:10

45 188 1000m Jutta vandenBoom FEMALE W50-59 47:10

1 108 1500m Roana Paterson FEMALE WU20 21:46

2 85 1500m James Matthews MALE MU16 23:05

3 379 1500m Matthew Ballantyne MALE M20-29 23:52

4 818 1500m Max KostiukWarna MALE M20-29 25:26

5 649 1500m John Thorburn MALE M40-49 25:59

6 152 1500m Michael Bilsborough MALE M40-49 26:46

7 245 1500m john MacDonald MALE M40-49 27:41

8 335 1500m Tipalelupe LalaToatasiTuua MALE M40-49 29:27

9 824 1500m Jason Hogg MALE M40-49 32:32

10 371 1500m Sam MuirJames MALE M20-29 32:54

11 437 1500m Barbara Stowe FEMALE W50-59 33:37

12 666 1500m Tony King MALE M50-59 34:32

13 127 1500m Ray Freeman MALE M50-59 34:43

14 191 1500m Angela Johnson FEMALE W20-29 35:10

15 160 1500m Wendy McKinstry FEMALE W30-39 35:58

16 340 1500m Adam Munday MALE M50-59 36:04

17 17 1500m Craig Liddell MALE M40-49 36:24

18 327 1500m Olivia Hyland FEMALE WU16 36:56

19 53 1500m Richard Buddle MALE M50-59 37:08

20 251 1500m Jane Lauren FEMALE W40-49 37:09

21 128 1500m Nicole Youman FEMALE W20-29 37:44

22 440 1500m Ken Rae MALE M50-59 38:21

23 617 1500m Vicki Earl FEMALE W50-59 38:53

24 653 1500m Susan Horobin FEMALE W30-39 38:55

25 189 1500m Alina Phakadze FEMALE W20-29 39:16

26 439 1500m Claire Hall FEMALE W40-49 44:35

27 123 1500m Ursula Holzinger FEMALE W30-39 50:37

1 444 2000m Trent Thorpe MALE MU20 25:30

2 319 2000m Josh Retter MALE MU16 26:21



3 677 2000m Cooper Rand MALE M20-29 26:41

4 116 2000m Stu Penman MALE M30-39 27:48

5 163 2000m Joshua Scally MALE MU20 28:15

6 304 2000m murphy niuapu MALE M40-49 28:20

7 681 2000m Sam Kettle MALE M20-29 29:46

8 556 2000m Molly Swanson FEMALE W20-29 29:56

9 833 2000m Robert Hill MALE M50-59 29:59

10 93 2000m Richard Smith MALE M40-49 30:01

11 277 2000m Trent Dodds MALE MU16 30:02

12 111 2000m Nicholas Paterson MALE MU16 30:04

13 87 2000m Thomas Tremlett MALE M20-29 30:11

14 477 2000m Christopher Worthington MALE M30-39 30:12

15 328 2000m Ainsley Thorpe FEMALE WU20 30:14

16 36 2000m Mark Cowling MALE M50-59 30:20

17 153 2000m Stephen Dempsey MALE M40-49 31:36

18 835 2000m Richard Speer MALE M30-39 31:37

19 259 2000m Pauline Thorp FEMALE W30-39 31:38

20 274 2000m Simon Carter MALE M20-29 32:42

21 568 2000m Martina Fellman FEMALE W20-29 32:42

22 448 2000m Mathew Bradbury MALE MU16 32:47

23 322 2000m Frank Mullenger MALE M30-39 33:07

24 104 2000m Steve Butler MALE M20-29 33:08

25 469 2000m Harl Harris MALE M20-29 33:13

26 140 2000m ricky simonsen MALE M40-49 33:19

27 290 2000m Todd Pritchard MALE M40-49 33:23

28 4 2000m Michelle Bryant FEMALE W20-29 33:27

29 29 2000m Giles Walker MALE M30-39 33:30

30 479 2000m Dave Bradding MALE M50-59 33:33

31 283 2000m Kayla Czar FEMALE WU16 33:54

32 89 2000m Josh Knox MALE MU20 33:59

33 301 2000m Rocky MULINUU MALE MU16 34:21

34 814 2000m Stefan Jans MALE M20-29 34:34

35 113 2000m Bill Blackmore MALE M40-49 34:36

36 80 2000m Jourdan Klink MALE MU16 34:37

37 79 2000m Terry Klink MALE M50-59 34:46

38 836 2000m Dan Simpson MALE M40-49 34:48

39 192 2000m Holly Royal FEMALE W20-29 35:23

40 96 2000m Geoff Carter MALE MO60 35:49

41 125 2000m Dean Simmons MALE M50-59 36:18

42 6 2000m Gary Seaman MALE M50-59 36:29

43 790 2000m David French MALE MU20 36:47

44 51 2000m Avy Judelson FEMALE WO60 36:47

45 428 2000m Sophie Skelton FEMALE WU16 36:49

46 67 2000m Charlotte Carter FEMALE WU16 37:35

47 249 2000m Nick Jeffery MALE M40-49 37:36

48 230 2000m Andrew Bull MALE M30-39 38:17

49 507 2000m Dave Sutherland MALE M40-49 38:18

50 204 2000m Ed Aitken MALE M40-49 38:23

51 194 2000m Rob Lane MALE M40-49 38:45

52 308 2000m Annabelle Waterworth FEMALE WU16 38:45



53 182 2000m David Walker MALE MO60 38:58

54 185 2000m jillian walker FEMALE W30-39 39:00

55 34 2000m marty finch MALE M50-59 39:08

56 145 2000m Lyall Fieldes MALE M50-59 39:29

57 199 2000m Paulette Tasker FEMALE W40-49 39:46

58 394 2000m Jarrod Darlington MALE M30-39 40:38

59 172 2000m Brian annan MALE M50-59 40:40

60 365 2000m takao yamasaki MALE M40-49 40:40

61 190 2000m Michelle Lyons FEMALE W30-39 40:46

62 129 2000m Duncan Grant MALE M40-49 40:50

63 66 2000m Tessa Sherwen FEMALE W20-29 40:56

64 22 2000m Susan Sherwen FEMALE W50-59 40:57

65 118 2000m sj sivewright MALE M40-49 41:12

66 83 2000m Matt Williams MALE M30-39 41:13

67 611 2000m Mandy Johnson FEMALE W20-29 41:17

68 63 2000m David McCauley MALE M30-39 41:20

69 320 2000m Jerome Salmon MALE M50-59 41:31

70 148 2000m Taryn Seaman FEMALE W30-39 41:37

71 248 2000m Kristine Aitchison FEMALE W30-39 41:59

72 88 2000m Gordon Gillan MALE M30-39 42:06

73 269 2000m David Musson MALE M30-39 42:09

74 138 2000m Natalie Potter FEMALE W30-39 42:14

75 18 2000m Brett Bradley MALE MO60 42:21

76 786 2000m Jim Swanson MALE M40-49 42:27

77 97 2000m Jamie Vallance MALE M50-59 42:32

78 203 2000m Craig Smith MALE M40-49 42:40

79 39 2000m Brandon Wilcox MALE M50-59 42:55

80 247 2000m Kate Robertson FEMALE W20-29 43:07

81 197 2000m Karen Russo FEMALE W30-39 43:36

82 384 2000m Jane Sutton FEMALE W30-39 44:13

83 8 2000m David Parker MALE MO60 44:30

84 233 2000m Dennis Grantham MALE M50-59 44:59

85 133 2000m Nicky Vallance-Clarke FEMALE W50-59 45:07

86 45 2000m Raewyn Barker FEMALE W30-39 45:41

87 58 2000m Stephen McCutcheon MALE M40-49 45:45

88 9 2000m Wayne Annan MALE M50-59 45:52

89 7 2000m Kim Parker FEMALE W50-59 45:53

90 541 2000m Russell Troy MALE M50-59 46:17

91 388 2000m Stephen Rowe MALE M20-29 46:29

92 91 2000m Murray Taylor MALE M40-49 46:58

93 353 2000m Jacques deReuck Male MO60 47:21

94 179 2000m Luo Lei MALE M30-39 47:46

95 70 2000m Alison Feeney FEMALE W40-49 48:09

96 2 2000m Rob Corne MALE M50-59 49:37

97 62 2000m Paulien Vloedbeld FEMALE W40-49 49:50

98 820 2000m Pauline Mills FEMALE W50-59 50:45

99 134 2000m Jon Clarke MALE M50-59 51:31

100 517 2000m Dugan ODonnell MALE M20-29 52:05

101 495 2000m Jude Sidaway MALE M30-39 52:48

102 275 2000m Paul Dougherty MALE M50-59 53:50



103 122 2000m Mark Moriai MALE M50-59 55:03

104 211 2000m Roger Soulsby MALE MO60 1:00:25
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DATE

AGE-GROUP Placings
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BIB Race Firstname Lastname Gender Division Time

1 360 500m Hugh Barlow MALE MU16 10:38

2 224 500m Liam Brydon MALE MU16 11:43

3 238 500m Mitch Frazer MALE MU16 14:08

4 832 500m JunNishio MALE MU16 14:26

5 771 500m Mike Joyce MALE MU16 14:59

6 303 500m Jack Dempsey MALE MU16 15:04

1 161 500m Ben Maroulis MALE M20-29 14:18

1 126 500m Scott Houghton MALE M30-39 11:41

2 656 500m Tristan Bishop MALE M30-39 14:38

3 793 500m Darius Januszizak MALE M30-39 15:06

1 257 500m Paul Molyneux MALE M40-49 11:54

2 825 500m Peter Donovan MALE M40-49 13:09

3 772 500m Sean Joyce MALE M40-49 15:00

4 830 500m Tatsuru MALE M40-49 15:09
5 779 500m Jason Jones MALE M40-49 20:42

1 802 500m Walter Thorburn MALE M50-59 10:10

2 280 500m Craig Stobo MALE M50-59 10:55

3 61 500m Barry savage MALE M50-59 11:13

4 23 500m Leigh Sherwen MALE M50-59 15:46

5 223 500m Murray Alston MALE M50-59 16:09

1 723 500m Tom Ross MALE MO60 14:53

1 803 500m Corinna Decker FEMALE WU16 9:59

2 539 500m Caitlin Troy FEMALE WU16 11:04

3 544 500m Saskia Buisman FEMALE WU16 11:31

4 213 500m Krystal Clark FEMALE WU16 11:36

5 69 500m Gemma Carter FEMALE WU16 12:46

6 543 500m Fayth Doherty FEMALE WU16 12:59

7 239 500m Kate Frazer FEMALE WU16 13:47

8 540 500m Elise Trou FEMALE WU16 14:25

1 281 500m Shaan Bone FEMALE WU20 11:51

2 831 500m Haruma FEMALE WU20 12:30



1 175 500m Alex Viljoen FEMALE W20-29 10:18

2 294 500m Charlotte Thomas-Kircher FEMALE W20-29 11:50

3 12 500m Sarah Dominey FEMALE W20-29 13:08

4 624 500m Emily Wragg FEMALE W20-29 14:22

5 50 500m Anais Delafontaine FEMALE W20-29 15:01

6 162 500m Hazel Thumath FEMALE W20-29 18:18

1 41 500m Joanne-Marie Bell FEMALE W30-39 9:57

2 651 500m Kellie Sherwen FEMALE W30-39 13:30

3 339 500m Sara Cornelius FEMALE W30-39 14:42

4 241 500m Leanne Amphlett FEMALE W40-49 12:10

5 10 500m denise munday FEMALE W40-49 12:39

6 826 500m Janice Kew FEMALE W40-49 12:53

7 310 500m Darilyn Kane FEMALE W40-49 14:11

8 71 500m Delphine Derouvroy FEMALE W40-49 14:58

9 180 500m Amanda Hinks FEMALE W40-49 16:45

1 60 500m Christine Crooks FEMALE W50-59 11:13

1 132 500m Jeany Rogers FEMALE WO60 11:24

1 90 1000m Charlie Knox MALE MU16 18:07

2 86 1000m Andrew Matthews MALE MU16 18:09

3 462 1000m Leo Roper MALE MU20 15:19

4 164 1000m Jack Mabus MALE MU20 19:51

5 834 1000m Connor Gibson MALE MU20 22:04

1 348 1000m Andrew McKay MALE M20-29 19:16

2 156 1000m Daniel Bowler MALE M20-29 22:08

3 828 1000m Hadyn Hughes MALE M20-29 25:27

4 349 1000m Simon Stam MALE M20-29 26:51

1 143 1000m James Emslie MALE M30-39 24:08

2 52 1000m Christopher Owen MALE M30-39 24:30

3 101 1000m Cedric Pirenne MALE M30-39 30:50

1 3 1000m Dreydon Sobanja MALE M40-49 20:29

2 435 1000m Hiroshi Sakai MALE M40-49 21:17

3 776 1000m Brett Dunkerley MALE M40-49 24:53

4 77 1000m Owen Frentz MALE M40-49 33:10

1 32 1000m Neil Dreadon MALE M50-59 28:12



1 468 1000m Olivia Overfield FEMALE WU16 16:37

2 581 1000m Anna Faulkner FEMALE WU16 18:06

3 68 1000m Natalya Carter FEMALE WU16 19:37

4 295 1000m Amy Pike FEMALE WU16 20:23

5 829 1000m Abbey Morton FEMALE WU16 21:18

6 244 1000m Lucy Frazer FEMALE WU16 22:28

7 144 1000m Niamh Bilsborough FEMALE WU16 25:06

8 321 1000m Amy Salmon FEMALE WU16 26:19

1 794 1000m Virginia Dougherty FEMALE WU20 24:42

1 487 1000m Chantelle Cowlrick FEMALE W20-29 16:05

2 554 1000m Nicole Owen FEMALE W20-29 19:17

3 287 1000m Sarah Lodge FEMALE W20-29 20:39

4 821 1000m Kerry McKenzie FEMALE W20-29 21:53

5 822 1000m Hannah Henson FEMALE W20-29 23:20

6 463 1000m Victoria Apablaza FEMALE W20-29 32:11

1 402 1000m Lyndsey Brooks FEMALE W30-39 17:57

2 805 1000m Erin Kindt FEMALE W30-39 20:07

3 667 1000m Jane deVille FEMALE W30-39 24:54

4 819 1000m Jess Milne FEMALE W30-39 25:22

5 171 1000m Patricia Weston FEMALE W30-39 26:09

6 827 1000m Jylie Park FEMALE W30-39 26:35

7 362 1000m Suzanne Larmer FEMALE W30-39 26:36

8 359 1000m Tatjana Schmidt FEMALE W30-39 27:59

1 27 1000m Dawn Walker FEMALE W40-49 17:51

2 292 1000m Inge Morton FEMALE W40-49 19:05

3 49 1000m Steph Charles FEMALE W40-49 30:43

1 159 1000m Jackie Vallance FEMALE W50-59 27:27

2 188 1000m Jutta vandenBoom FEMALE W50-59 47:10

1 85 1500m James Matthews MALE MU16 23:05

1 379 1500m Matthew Ballantyne MALE M20-29 23:52

2 818 1500m Max KostiukWarna MALE M20-29 25:26

3 371 1500m Sam MuirJames MALE M20-29 32:54

1 649 1500m John Thorburn MALE M40-49 25:59

2 152 1500m Michael Bilsborough MALE M40-49 26:46

3 245 1500m john MacDonald MALE M40-49 27:41



4 335 1500m Tipalelupe LalaToatasiTuua MALE M40-49 29:27

5 824 1500m Jason Hogg MALE M40-49 32:32

6 17 1500m Craig Liddell MALE M40-49 36:24

1 666 1500m Tony King MALE M50-59 34:32

2 127 1500m Ray Freeman MALE M50-59 34:43

3 340 1500m Adam Munday MALE M50-59 36:04

4 53 1500m Richard Buddle MALE M50-59 37:08

5 440 1500m Ken Rae MALE M50-59 38:21

1 327 1500m Olivia Hyland FEMALE WU16 36:56

1 108 1500m Roana Paterson FEMALE WU20 21:46

1 191 1500m Angela Johnson FEMALE W20-29 35:10

2 128 1500m Nicole Youman FEMALE W20-29 37:44

3 189 1500m Alina Phakadze FEMALE W20-29 39:16

1 160 1500m Wendy McKinstry FEMALE W30-39 35:58

2 653 1500m Susan Horobin FEMALE W30-39 38:55

3 123 1500m Ursula Holzinger FEMALE W30-39 50:37

1 251 1500m Jane Lauren FEMALE W40-49 37:09

2 439 1500m Claire Hall FEMALE W40-49 44:35

3 437 1500m Barbara Stowe FEMALE W50-59 33:37

4 617 1500m Vicki Earl FEMALE W50-59 38:53

1 319 2000m Josh Retter MALE MU16 26:21

2 277 2000m Trent Dodds MALE MU16 30:02

3 111 2000m Nicholas Paterson MALE MU16 30:04

4 448 2000m Mathew Bradbury MALE MU16 32:47

5 301 2000m Rocky MULINUU MALE MU16 34:21

6 80 2000m Jourdan Klink MALE MU16 34:37

1 444 2000m Trent Thorpe MALE MU20 25:30

2 163 2000m Joshua Scally MALE MU20 28:15

3 89 2000m Josh Knox MALE MU20 33:59

4 790 2000m David French MALE MU20 36:47

1 677 2000m Cooper Rand MALE M20-29 26:41

2 681 2000m Sam Kettle MALE M20-29 29:46

3 87 2000m Thomas Tremlett MALE M20-29 30:11

4 274 2000m Simon Carter MALE M20-29 32:42



5 104 2000m Steve Butler MALE M20-29 33:08

6 469 2000m Harl Harris MALE M20-29 33:13

7 814 2000m Stefan Jans MALE M20-29 34:34

8 388 2000m Stephen Rowe MALE M20-29 46:29

9 517 2000m Dugan ODonnell MALE M20-29 52:05

1 116 2000m Stu Penman MALE M30-39 27:48

2 477 2000m Christopher Worthington MALE M30-39 30:12

3 835 2000m Richard Speer MALE M30-39 31:37

4 322 2000m Frank Mullenger MALE M30-39 33:07

5 29 2000m Giles Walker MALE M30-39 33:30

6 230 2000m Andrew Bull MALE M30-39 38:17

7 394 2000m Jarrod Darlington MALE M30-39 40:38

8 83 2000m Matt Williams MALE M30-39 41:13

9 63 2000m David McCauley MALE M30-39 41:20

10 88 2000m Gordon Gillan MALE M30-39 42:06

11 269 2000m David Musson MALE M30-39 42:09

12 179 2000m Luo Lei MALE M30-39 47:46

13 495 2000m Jude Sidaway MALE M30-39 52:48

1 304 2000m murphy niuapu MALE M40-49 28:20

2 93 2000m Richard Smith MALE M40-49 30:01

3 153 2000m Stephen Dempsey MALE M40-49 31:36

4 140 2000m ricky simonsen MALE M40-49 33:19

5 290 2000m Todd Pritchard MALE M40-49 33:23

6 113 2000m Bill Blackmore MALE M40-49 34:36

7 836 2000m Dan Simpson MALE M40-49 34:48

8 249 2000m Nick Jeffery MALE M40-49 37:36

9 507 2000m Dave Sutherland MALE M40-49 38:18

10 204 2000m Ed Aitken MALE M40-49 38:23

11 194 2000m Rob Lane MALE M40-49 38:45

12 365 2000m takao yamasaki MALE M40-49 40:40

13 129 2000m Duncan Grant MALE M40-49 40:50

14 118 2000m sj sivewright MALE M40-49 41:12

15 786 2000m Jim Swanson MALE M40-49 42:27

16 203 2000m Craig Smith MALE M40-49 42:40

17 58 2000m Stephen McCutcheon MALE M40-49 45:45

18 91 2000m Murray Taylor MALE M40-49 46:58

1 833 2000m Robert Hill MALE M50-59 29:59

2 36 2000m Mark Cowling MALE M50-59 30:20

3 479 2000m Dave Bradding MALE M50-59 33:33

4 79 2000m Terry Klink MALE M50-59 34:46

5 125 2000m Dean Simmons MALE M50-59 36:18

6 6 2000m Gary Seaman MALE M50-59 36:29

7 34 2000m marty finch MALE M50-59 39:08

8 145 2000m Lyall Fieldes MALE M50-59 39:29

9 172 2000m Brian annan MALE M50-59 40:40

10 320 2000m Jerome Salmon MALE M50-59 41:31

11 97 2000m Jamie Vallance MALE M50-59 42:32



12 39 2000m Brandon Wilcox MALE M50-59 42:55

13 233 2000m Dennis Grantham MALE M50-59 44:59

14 9 2000m Wayne Annan MALE M50-59 45:52

15 541 2000m Russell Troy MALE M50-59 46:17

16 2 2000m Rob Corne MALE M50-59 49:37

17 134 2000m Jon Clarke MALE M50-59 51:31

18 275 2000m Paul Dougherty MALE M50-59 53:50

19 122 2000m Mark Moriai MALE M50-59 55:03

1 96 2000m Geoff Carter MALE MO60 35:49

2 182 2000m David Walker MALE MO60 38:58

3 18 2000m Brett Bradley MALE MO60 42:21

4 8 2000m David Parker MALE MO60 44:30

5 353 2000m Jacques deReuck Male MO60 47:21

6 211 2000m Roger Soulsby MALE MO60 1:00:25

1 283 2000m Kayla Czar FEMALE WU16 33:54

2 428 2000m Sophie Skelton FEMALE WU16 36:49

3 67 2000m Charlotte Carter FEMALE WU16 37:35

4 308 2000m Annabelle Waterworth FEMALE WU16 38:45

1 328 2000m Ainsley Thorpe FEMALE WU20 30:14

1 556 2000m Molly Swanson FEMALE W20-29 29:56

2 568 2000m Martina Fellman FEMALE W20-29 32:42

3 4 2000m Michelle Bryant FEMALE W20-29 33:27

4 192 2000m Holly Royal FEMALE W20-29 35:23

5 66 2000m Tessa Sherwen FEMALE W20-29 40:56

6 611 2000m Mandy Johnson FEMALE W20-29 41:17

7 247 2000m Kate Robertson FEMALE W20-29 43:07

1 259 2000m Pauline Thorp FEMALE W30-39 31:38

2 185 2000m jillian walker FEMALE W30-39 39:00

3 190 2000m Michelle Lyons FEMALE W30-39 40:46

4 148 2000m Taryn Seaman FEMALE W30-39 41:37

5 248 2000m Kristine Aitchison FEMALE W30-39 41:59

6 138 2000m Natalie Potter FEMALE W30-39 42:14

7 197 2000m Karen Russo FEMALE W30-39 43:36

8 384 2000m Jane Sutton FEMALE W30-39 44:13

9 45 2000m Raewyn Barker FEMALE W30-39 45:41

1 199 2000m Paulette Tasker FEMALE W40-49 39:46

2 70 2000m Alison Feeney FEMALE W40-49 48:09

3 62 2000m Paulien Vloedbeld FEMALE W40-49 49:50

1 22 2000m Susan Sherwen FEMALE W50-59 40:57

2 133 2000m Nicky Vallance-Clarke FEMALE W50-59 45:07

3 7 2000m Kim Parker FEMALE W50-59 45:53

4 820 2000m Pauline Mills FEMALE W50-59 50:45



1 51 2000m Avy Judelson FEMALE WO60 36:47


